the UAF Bachelor of Arts Degree in Rural Development while working.

 Two of these ENVI Certificate students are on track to graduate in the Fall 2017

semester.

b) Academic performance in ENVI classes as measured by GPA, and total number of seats

filled in ENVI classes

 In AY 2016-17 there was five hundred and thirteen (513)enrolled students (seats) in

ENVI courses that were completed with a satisfactory academic performance of

a GPA above 2.0

 One (1) AY 2016-17 ENVI Certificate student was nominated as the CRCD best

science student of the year at the annual graduation ceremony in May 2017.